

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3191/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2012 in CRLRP No.1302/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bapurao Pakhi Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Case
No.675 of 2011 pending before the Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate No.1, Shrimadhampur, District Sikar.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master