

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3191/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2012 in CRLRP No.1302/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Tuisem Shimray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the respondent, four weeks' time is granted
for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master