

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3191/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012 in CRLRP No. 1302/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAMESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bapurao Pakhiddey, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Vivek Ranjan Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It has not been disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that after the framing of charges the Court proceeded with the trial.

In the aforesaid circumstances, there is no question of considering the legality of the framing of charges by the Trial Court.

Signature Not Verified

In view of the above, this special leave petition is

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
dismissed.

Date: 2014.09.26

18:00:27 IST

Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master